Also known as Parcel # 81300

PREMISES “B”
ALL THAT CERTAIN lot piece of ground, 

situate at 2306 Jefferson Avenue, also known as 
Lot No. 302, in the Township of Spring, County 
of Berks and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, 
measuring twenty (20) feet by one hundred 
twenty-five (125) feet.

BEING the same premises which E. Keith 
Weikel, by Deed dated February 2, 1993 and 
recorded February 16, 1993 in and for Berks 
County, Pennsylvania, in Deed Book Volume 
2390, Page 15, granted and conveyed unto Harry 
G. Holt and Rosalie E.

[...]

aforesaid Franklin Avenue with the southern 
topographical building line of State Street,

THENCE leaving and making a right angle 
with the aforesaid Franklin Avenue and in an 
easterly direction along property late of Harry E. 
Geary and Frances M. Geary, his wife, a distance 
of one hundred forty-nine feet one quarter inch 
(149’ 1/4”) to a corner marked by an iron pin in 
line of property previously belonging to Cora 
D. Smith, thence in a southerly direction along 
same, making an interior angle of ninety-six 
degrees fifty-nine minutes (96° 59’) with the last 

described line, a distance of one hundred feet nine

[...]

five minutes twenty seconds East (18° 25’ 20” 
E.), a distance of fifty-four and eight hundredths 
feet (54.08’) to an iron pin in said macadam road, 
thence in and along said macadam road South 
seventy-one degrees thirty minutes West (S. 71° 
30’ W.) a distance of one hundred forty-seven 
and seven hundredths feet (147,07’) to the place 
of beginning.

CONTAINING area seven thousand nine 

hundred three and thirty-five hundredths 
(7,903.35) square feet.

H AV I N G  T H E R E O N  E R E C T E D  A 
DWELLING KNOWN AS: 289 Wyomissing 
Road, Mohnton, PA 19540.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES which 
Robert L. Stoyer transferred and conveyed to 
Robert L. Stoyer and Judy Lynn Crimmins, 
husband and wife, dated May 7, 2005 and

[...]

of Poplar Street, Fleetwood;

ON the East by property now or late of Warna 
L. Rothermel; and

ON the West by property now or late of Warna 
L. Rothermel.

CONTAINING in front along said public road, 
a continuation of Poplar Street, one hundred 
(100’) feet, and in depth one hundred eighty-
five (185’) feet to a fifteen (15’) feet wide alley 
on the North, and along said alley on the North 
one hundred twelve (112’) feet five (5”) inches, 
the West boundary being at right angles with the 
southern boundary line.

BEING the same premises which Kevin 
A. O’Neil and Jessica A. O’Neil, f/k/a Jessica 
A. Merkel, husband and wife, by Deed dated 
April 29, 2011 and recorded May 4, 2011

[...]

Montrose, as laid out by Edwin Morris, said 
Plan being recorded in the Office for Recording 
of Deeds, in and for Berks County, in Plan Book 
No. 2, Page 55, and being further bounded and 
described as follows:

BEGINNING at a point in the Southern 
building line of Ardmore Avenue, two hundred 
five (205) feet West from the intersection of 
the Southern building line of Ardmore Avenue 
and the Western building line Parkside Avenue; 

thence Eastwardly long Ardmore Avenue, forty 
(40) feet to a point in line of Lot No. 862 on said 
Plan; thence Southwardly at right angles with

[...]

(formerly in the Township of Bern), County 
of Berks and State of Pennsylvania, being 
designated as Lot No. 21 in Block 4, on Plan of 
Building Lots known as Glenside, drawn and 
surveyed by William H. Dechant, C. E., said Lot 
having a width, front and rear of twenty feet, and 
a depth of one hundred and fifteen feet (115 feet), 
together with one-half of the two story twin brick 
dwelling house and two car brick garage thereon 
erected, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

NORTHERLY by Lot No. 20 in Block 4 on 
said Plan;

EASTERLY by Schuylkill Avenue;
SOUTHERLY by Lot No.